

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.38730-38731/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2025 in WA No. 524/2025 21-11-2025 in WA No. 1599/2025 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

SREEDEVI VARMA R

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 308-309/2026 (XI-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 4654/2026 (XI-B)
(IA No. 5251/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 708-709/2026 (XI-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 11787-11790/2026 (XI-B)
(IA No. 73569/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-05-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. P.N.Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P.B Suresh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adarsh R, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Suresh, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.
Mr. Jashan Vir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. P B Sashaankh, Adv.
Mr. Haresh Nair, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Mr. Anukirat Singh Baweja, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Agnihotry, Adv.
Mr. Rashi Agnihotry, Adv.
Mr. Muhammed Siddick, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

Mr. M. P. Srivignesh, AOR
Mr. Sharavena Raghul ASR, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumar N, Adv.
Mr. Gopalkrishnan P, Adv.
Mr. Gokul Athithya R P, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, matter is adjourned.
2. No further adjournment shall be granted.
3. The Registry shall not entertain any letter for further adjournment.
4. List on 27.07.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)